

Addendum No. 2

Production Well Rehabilitation Project For 2015-2016

PWP Bid No. WA-2016-026

October 19, 2015

The following information, clarifications, changes and modifications are by reference incorporated into the bid documents for the above referenced project. Any work item or contract provision not changed or modified will remain in full force and effect. The bid date and time and construction schedule remain the same.

QUESTION AND RESPONSE

Question No. 1: In the technical specifications, there are several line items that state "If directed by the hydrogeologist assigned to the project, provide a temporary surface tank and spot inject batches of acid mix. For bidding purposes, estimate spot injecting 10 batches of the acid mix totaling x,xxx gallons. A cost estimate for the acid mix chemicals is already included in the Allowances line item of the bid schedule."

How should contractors estimate these line items? Do we include our estimated acid cost in this line item? If not, when does the contractor provide the estimated chemistry costs? Do the acid costs get added in the "Allowances" costs following the bid?

Response to Question No. 1:

Base the bid estimate for this line item on the time to spot inject the well-specific batches of acid mix described in the technical specifications. The estimated chemistry cost is not part of this line item. The chemistry cost will be agreed upon between TMWA and the contractor, if acid treatment is to be completed at a well, with the cost coming out of the Allowances.

End of Addendum #2